PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Scott D. Braun			06/08/2009
Wanda J. Miller			06/08/2009
Calvin C. Steinweg			06/08/2009
Rachel M. Bugaris			06/03/2009
David M. Wisniewski			06/08/2009
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	ddress: 1 Allen-Bradley Drive		
City:	Mayfield Heights		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code: 44124			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Number	
		338420	
	I		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(281)970-45 be sent via US Ma	il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number:	(281)970-45 be sent via US Mai (281) 970-4	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 545	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	(281)970-4{ <i>be sent via US Ma</i> (281) 970-4 hewitt@fyip	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 545	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(281)970-45 be sent via US Mai (281) 970-4 hewitt@fyip e: FLETCHER P.O. Box 69	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 545 law.com ? YODER c/o Rockwell Automation 02289	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(281)970-45 be sent via US Mai (281) 970-4 hewitt@fyip e: FLETCHER P.O. Box 69	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 545 law.com & YODER c/o Rockwell Automation	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(281)970-45 be sent via US Mai (281) 970-4 hewitt@fyip e: FLETCHER P.O. Box 69 Houston, TE	<i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 545 law.com ? YODER c/o Rockwell Automation 02289	

500883692

Total Attachments: 6
source=08AB239_ALBR0305_Assignment_11JUN09#page1.tif
source=08AB239_ALBR0305_Assignment_11JUN09#page2.tif
source=08AB239_ALBR0305_Assignment_11JUN09#page3.tif
source=08AB239_ALBR0305_Assignment_11JUN09#page4.tif
source=08AB239_ALBR0305_Assignment_11JUN09#page5.tif
source=08AB239_ALBR0305_Assignment_11JUN09#page6.tif

PATENT: Assignment 08AB239-US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Scott D. Braun of Fredonia, State of Wisconsin, Wanda J. Miller of Mequon, State of Wisconsin, Calvin C. Steinweg of Hartford, State of Wisconsin, Rachel M. Bugaris of Glenview, State of Illinois, and David M. Wisniewski of Hartford, State of Wisconsin, (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in HUMAN INTERFACE MODULE which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 08AB234-US, in the patent files of inventors' employer, ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith in the Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt Philaberrank and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and a construction transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATIONI by these pre-TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States (183, 1967, 1 of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all differences patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-partithereofpanddons, decisio in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extension states batters thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Page 1 of 6

Received Time Jun. 8. 2009 3:35PM No. 6037

Jun. 8. 2009 3:35PM

PATENT: Assignment 08AB239-US

INVENTOR 1: JUNE 8, 2009 2009 Scott D. Breun State of Ulisconsin) §§. ÷ - 1. County of CZAVICEE and a chair ه د ۱۹۰۰ و ووروزده 2009, before merersonally came the above-above and the second statements of the second statements of the second statement of t ine ____day of · . Consideration This ~ 10 content bay named Scott DaBraun, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing the Autorepart ROLAW assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the analysis and a will be the same of his own free will for the analysis and a set of the same of his own free will for the analysis and a set of the same of his own free will for the analysis and a set of the same of his own free will for the analysis and a set of the same of his own free will for the analysis and a set of the same of his own free will for the analysis and a set of the same of his own free will for the analysis and a set of the same of his own free will for the analysis and a set of the same of his own free will for the analysis and a set of the same of his own free will for the analysis and a set of the same of his own free will for the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will for the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own free will be a set of the same of his own od myenna.purposes/thereimset/forth. Doin the ratice oght, title and measure and have the purposessible ansatt form, cational patent application used all of the second entries and in and the said U.S. page research control oppositive control of the second approximation of the second s ontinuations in-marithmeters following on the substantions and plancing new). is and all κ (SEAL) which invitantly used but the statement whether ω (ulles achler // 新生产性的 #1. 我们就能能了。""这个人,这个人的 Notary Public, State of WISCONSIN 3.3.2013 My Commission:

Page 2 of 6

Received Time Jun. 8. 2009 3:35PM No. 6037

Jun. 8. 2009 3:36PM

No. 0641 P. 11

PATENT: Assignment 08AB239-US

INVENTOR 2:

• (• - -

. .

1 0 R 2009 anda J. Miller State of Wiser) §§. County of O Zau 33**7** washed to a the This Strong day of ne 2009, before me personally came the abovehouse and inamed Wanda: J. Miller, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing to set we down pathone will assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the associated with the 一下,只是你们还没有你的问题,你不能是了 and purposes therein set for that have a first state space (Bar character of and the second second states and the second seco in the definition of the second state of the branch of the state of the second state of the second state of the () system (Notary Public, State of WISCONSN e <u>te en la (SEAL)</u> é de la terra de la sectementa de la la terra de la la terra de la la terra de la My Commission: 3 - 3 - 2013

Page 3 of 6

Received Time Jun. 8. 2009 3:35PM No. 6037

Jun. 8. 2009 3:36PM

No. 0641 P. 12

PATENT: Assignment 08AB239-US

INVENTOR 3:

yune 8th 2009

Calvin C. Steinweg

State of Wisconsin) §§. County of Ozarker

we there are an total of This Advanday of , 2009, before me personally came the abovene and her and the second of the a list of the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will show the trained Contrast, pression and theorem with for the purposes therein set forth. and the second second second second second .. 111 and a start of the start of the start of the States and the second sec e de la gradie de la composición de la 111 1.

(SEAL) tast Martenation of the second se

Notary Public, State of <u>WISCONEIN</u> My Commission: <u>3-3-2013</u>

Page 4 of 6

Received Time Jun. 8. 2009 3:35PM No. 6037

PATENT: Assignment 08AB239-US

INVENTOR 4:

3 , 2009 Sine

Rachel Bugans Rachel M. Bugaris

State of Wisconsin County of Milwaukee) §§.

This _32 day of _June____, 2009, before me personally came the abovenamed Rachel M. Bugaris, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Koren Z. Vredeveld

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: $\frac{8}{7} \sqrt{2\sigma_{ti}}$

Page 5 of 6

Jun. 8. 2009 3:36PM

No. 0641 P. 14

. . . .

PATENT: Assignment 08AB239-US

INVENTOR 5:

June 8 2009 State of Wisconsin) §§. County of Ozaukee

David M.

This day of <u>______</u>, 2009, before me personally came the abovenamed **David M. Wisniewski**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the interval foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free willfor the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of <u>UNCONSIN</u> My Commission: <u>3-3-20/3</u>

Page 6 of 6

Received Time Jun. 8. 2009 3:35PM No. 6037 RECORDED: 06/11/2009